
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2 

3 

21 

22 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

23 

No. 

39 

76 

25 

142 

84 

63 

3 

85 

47 

14 

42 

83 

121 

65 

87 

8 

28 

21 

18 

37 

16 

1 

38 

69 

36 

68 

9 

6 

41 

88 

4 

81 

09 

15 

22 

17 

10 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

T4 

SM 

SM 

ITC 

ITC 

ITB 

ITC 

T4 

ITC 

ITC 

B-Spec 

ITB 

ITC 

ITC 

SM 

Name 

Erik Hardy 

Jeff Luckritz 

Christian Maloof 

Kyle Greenhill 

Eric Pratt 

Chase Heikkila 

Tony Fornetti 

Daniel Setili 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Randy Shaw 

Dave Kutney 

Eric Matoy 

Paul Persichetti 

Philip Mason 

Adam Stroup 

Mark Beyer 

Ken Grabowski 

Anson Liu 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Garret Huff 

Dan Goff 

Matt Downing 

Dan Hardison 

Daniel Schnitta 

Michael Kopper 

Greg Maloy 

James Hardesty 

Lenny Basaj 

Joe O'Gorman 

Michael Dalton 

Robert Gordon 

Scott Irwin 

Rob Piekarczyk 

Matthew Davis 

Carl Biondo 

Stephanie Suhr 

Jerry Cabe 

Hometown 

Highland MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Mundelein IL 

Rockford IL 

Hamilton OH 

Kentwood MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Oak Park MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

West Chester OH 

Leonard MI 

Camlachie ON 

Bartlett IL 

Plymouth Mi 

Waterford MI 

Schoolcraft MI 

Portage MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Pittsburgh PA 

Warrenville IL 

Pickerington OH 

Delaware OH 

South Haven Mi 

Beach Park IL 

Bridgeville PA 

Xenia OH 

Whitehall MI 

Mason OH 

Skokie IL 

Loveland OH 

Fairborn OH 

Brunswick OH 

Ortonville MI 

Saint Clair Shores MI 

Springboro OH 

Loveland OH 

 Region 

DET 

SBR 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CIN 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CIN 

DET 

WNY 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

STC 

CHI 

OVR 

OVR 

CILL 

STC 

WOR 

WMR 

CIN 

CHI 

WOR 

WOR 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

WOR 

CIN 

Member ID 

483405 

172591_1 

399539 

395683 

452782 

377837 

449611 

419028 

105790 

474342 

58609 

481206 

482007 

474917 

497767 

441934 

500331 

474993 

492750 

440509 

499934 

259802-1 

382468 

490634 

398363 

176823 

191935 

379274 

260571 

375824 

351485 

0268801 

466211 

467364 

410307 

335540 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda SM 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda spec miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Pontiac Firebird 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic Hatchback 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda Civic 

Pontiac Solstice 

Renault Encore 

Honda Civic 

Honda Fit 

Volkswagen GTI 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

THE LITTLE ENGINE THAT COULD 

West Coast Driving School 

V2 Motorsports 

Mom Thank Her 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm P.C. 

Superior Business Solutions www.inkonit.com 

Precision Detailing 

AG Racing 

Auto Europe 

kutneyautomotivemotorsports 

STM Powersports 

Pacific Rim Food Kalamazoo Software 

Allied-Eagle Supply Co 

Work Racing 

Golden Graphics & Signs/ Rhys Lahdani Media 

www.CERA.net 

GingerMan Raceway 

McB Autosport 

Fifth Street Brewpub Dayton/Ohio - Hi Mom 

Full Throttle Indoor Karting 

Norfolk Medical 

Notahonda Racing 

Courtesy of the US Air Force 

Blue" 

A & C Collision Inc. 

"EDI Short Shift / Engineered Designs 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

9 

Total Tm 

27:09.626 

27:09.862 

27:10.779 

27:21.537 

27:24.398 

27:28.559 

27:31.007 

27:36.969 

27:37.349 

27:46.639 

27:50.462 

27:51.011 

27:54.301 

27:59.148 

28:00.781 

28:05.985 

28:07.760 

28:15.490 

28:20.772 

28:25.754 

28:26.121 

28:44.079 

28:51.104 

28:52.746 

29:03.874 

27:28.048 

27:35.662 

27:39.554 

27:41.486 

27:46.257 

28:07.320 

28:14.566 

28:16.248 

27:10.811 

27:41.375 

28:29.109 

19:19.658 

Best Tm 

1:46.563 

1:47.530 

1:47.428 

1:47.519 

1:47.815 

1:47.727 

1:48.269 

1:48.458 

1:48.815 

1:49.044 

1:47.664 

1:49.204 

1:49.674 

1:49.742 

1:49.650 

1:49.842 

1:49.530 

1:49.882 

1:49.773 

1:50.209 

1:51.087 

1:50.895 

1:52.174 

1:52.378 

1:54.408 

1:53.843 

1:54.059 

1:53.984 

1:54.271 

1:53.908 

1:56.346 

1:56.387 

1:56.529 

2:00.061 

2:03.548 

2:03.319 

2:00.205 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:53.843) for ITC by Greg Maloy. 

New Track Record (1:53.984) for ITB by Lenny Basaj. 

Printed: 5/21/2016 2:47:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.236 

Avg. Speed 

70.912 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.563 

Best Speed 

72.295 

Best Lap by 

39 - Erik Hardy 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4218-S

Great Lakes Division SCCA Spring Sprints 

GP1-ITB,ITC,SM,SM5,T3,T4,B-SPEC,SSB,SSC 

Gp1 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:37:11 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/21/2016 01:30 PM 

2016 GLD Spring Sprints Double Regional

Final Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

18 

2 

19 

1 

20 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

3 

21 

2 

6 

7 

22 

1 

4 

23 

24 

No. 

39 

76 

25 

63 

14 

47 

8 

83 

3 

142 

18 

21 

24 

87 

37 

65 

16 

42 

121 

38 

69 

9 

36 

68 

41 

81 

6 

4 

88 

10 

15 

22 

17 

28 

09 

1 

84 

85 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

T4 

SM 

ITC 

SM 

ITC 

ITC 

ITC 

ITB 

ITC 

T4 

SM 

ITB 

ITC 

ITC 

SM 

B-Spec 

T4 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Erik Hardy 

Jeff Luckritz 

Christian Maloof 

Chase Heikkila 

Randy Shaw 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Mark Beyer 

Eric Matoy 

Tony Fornetti 

Kyle Greenhill 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Anson Liu 

Steven Greenhill 

Adam Stroup 

Garret Huff 

Philip Mason 

Dan Goff 

Dave Kutney 

Paul Persichetti 

Dan Hardison 

Daniel Schnitta 

James Hardesty 

Michael Kopper 

Greg Maloy 

Joe O'Gorman 

Scott Irwin 

Lenny Basaj 

Robert Gordon 

Michael Dalton 

Jerry Cabe 

Matthew Davis 

Carl Biondo 

Stephanie Suhr 

Ken Grabowski 

Rob Piekarczyk 

Matt Downing 

Eric Pratt 

Daniel Setili 

Hometown 

Highland MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Hamilton OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Oak Park MI 

Waterford MI 

Leonard MI 

Kentwood MI 

Mundelein IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Portage MI 

Mundelein IL 

Plymouth Mi 

Pittsburgh PA 

Bartlett IL 

Warrenville IL 

West Chester OH 

Camlachie ON 

Delaware OH 

South Haven MI 

Xenia OH 

Beach Park IL 

Bridgeville PA 

Mason OH 

Fairborn OH 

Whitehall MI 

Loveland OH 

Skokie IL 

Loveland OH 

Ortonville MI 

Saint Clair Shores MI 

Springboro OH 

Schoolcraft MI 

Brunswick OH 

Pickerington OH 

Rockford IL 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

 Region 

DET 

SBR 

DET 

CIN 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

STC 

CHI 

CHI 

CIN 

WNY 

OVR 

WOR 

CILL 

STC 

CIN 

WOR 

WMR 

WOR 

CHI 

CIN 

DET 

DET 

WOR 

WMR 

NEO 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

Member ID 

483405 

172591_1 

399539 

377837 

474342 

105790 

441934 

481206 

449611 

395683 

492750 

474993 

395672 

497767 

440509 

474917 

499934 

58609 

482007 

382468 

176823 

490634 

398363 

379274 

351485 

191935 

375824 

260571 

335540 

466211 

467364 

410307 

500331 

0268801 

259802-1 

452782 

419028 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda SM 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Firebird 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Hatchback 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

Volkswagen GTI 

Renault Encore 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

THE LITTLE ENGINE THAT COULD 

West Coast Driving School 

V2 Motorsports 

Auto Europe 

AG Racing 

STM Powersports 

Superior Business Solutions www.inkonit.com 

Mom Thank Her 

Allied-Eagle Supply Co 

Pacific Rim Food Kalamazoo Software 

Work Racing 

Golden Graphics & Signs/ Rhys Lahdani Media 

kutneyautomotivemotorsports 

GingerMan Raceway 

Fifth Street Brewpub Dayton/Ohio - Hi Mom 

McB Autosport 

Full Throttle Indoor Karting 

Courtesy of the US Air Force 

Notahonda Racing 

Norfolk Medical 

EDI Short Shift / Engineered Designs 

A & C Collision Inc. 

  

www.CERA.net 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm P.C. 

Precision Detailing 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

4 

3 

Total Tm 

26:51.144 

27:02.287 

27:03.474 

27:06.442 

27:15.251 

27:16.403 

27:32.983 

27:33.342 

27:34.178 

27:39.868 

27:43.030 

27:45.369 

27:46.337 

27:46.528 

27:49.898 

28:06.169 

28:06.821 

28:20.763 

28:30.116 

28:31.698 

28:34.498 

27:00.416 

27:09.730 

27:11.288 

27:26.499 

27:31.136 

27:35.517 

27:56.078 

27:56.635 

28:40.612 

28:43.805 

28:46.742 

28:47.268 

24:09.209 

27:15.454 

22:44.950 

10:15.063 

6:46.295 

Best Tm 

1:46.199 

1:47.032 

1:46.888 

1:47.107 

1:47.443 

1:47.817 

1:48.632 

1:47.817 

1:48.301 

1:46.700 

1:49.358 

1:49.022 

1:49.501 

1:49.080 

1:47.561 

1:50.779 

1:50.163 

1:49.037 

1:48.977 

1:50.369 

1:52.188 

1:52.773 

1:53.832 

1:52.022 

1:53.873 

1:54.829 

1:54.739 

1:55.271 

1:54.297 

1:59.202 

1:57.974 

1:58.311 

1:58.333 

1:49.032 

2:00.913 

1:50.062 

1:48.755 

1:48.658 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:52.022) for ITC by Greg Maloy. 

Printed: 5/22/2016 1:35:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.143 

Avg. Speed 

71.725 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.199 

Best Speed 

72.543 

Best Lap by 

39 - Erik Hardy 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4219-S

Great Lakes Division SCCA Spring Sprints 

GP1-ITB,ITC,SM,SM5,T3,T4,B-SPEC,SSB,SSC 

Gp1 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:32:58 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/22/2016 12:30 PM 

2016 GLD Spring Sprints Double Regional

Final Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

3 

2 

4 

2 

3 

1 

5 

5 

6 

4 

DNS 

No. 

27 

17 

42 

33 

72 

15 

18 

19 

20 

63 

66 

51 

60 

14 

21 

8 

89 

71 

12 

55 

Class 

P1 

FE 

FC 

FE 

FC 

CFC 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FC 

CFC 

FC 

FM 

CFC 

FS 

FE 

FC 

FC 

CFC 

FC 

Name 

James Cain 

Scott Rettich 

Steve Myers 

Hanna Zellers 

David Howe 

Curtis Easterling 

Daniel Smith 

Barry Luterek 

Steve Johncock 

Jason Bach 

Tyler Woods 

Michael Tanner 

Thomas Peet 

James Dopirak 

Jon Staudacher 

Charles Duncan 

Tim Gaffney 

Cade Wilson 

Carl Sigmann 

Carlos Franca 

Hometown 

Hartland MI 

Columbus OH 

Saline MI 

Granger IN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Livonia MI 

Pendleton IN 

Waterloo IA 

Bellevue MI 

Toledo OH 

Rockford MI 

Lansing MI 

Haslett MI 

Oxford MI 

Kawkawlin MI 

Cottage Grove WI 

Birmingham MI 

Howell MI 

Waterford MI 

Ortonville MI 

 Region 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

SBR 

DET 

DET 

IND 

Milw 

WMR 

NOW 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

BVR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

Member ID 

381530 

355725 

71045 

454717 

479321 

486192 

479334 

486332 

351458 

208732 

479879 

465021 

107897 

385380 

332161 

211466 

302186 

498969 

422499 

223775 

Make/Model 

Staudacher S12 

Ford FE 

Van Diemen RF00 

Van Diemen FE 

Carbir DS3 

Crossle 63f 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda FM 

VanDiemen RF99 

Van Diemen RF-93-1967 

Carbir DS3 FC 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen RF90 

Staudacher S16 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen RF 00 

Van Diemen FC 

Van Diemen FC 

VanDiemen RF-99 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport/PDI Communication Systems 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Hanna Zellers Motorsports 

Abrasive Products/Bald Spot Sports 

Dave and Sue Bloemsma 

Team Johncock LLC 

"Swift Personnel Solutions 

Boss Motorsports 

Team Johncock LLC 

SAD Fabrication 

advanced building corp 

Autoextremist.com 

Metrics Unlimited 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

7 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

26:04.790 

26:09.003 

26:29.420 

26:35.041 

26:47.855 

26:53.477 

26:55.581 

26:56.100 

27:00.191 

27:12.738 

27:25.699 

26:07.622 

26:36.146 

26:48.798 

24:43.112 

26:36.716 

14:10.518 

8:23.374 

4:02.484 

Best Tm 

1:29.103 

1:31.336 

1:32.928 

1:33.337 

1:34.396 

1:34.727 

1:35.277 

1:35.000 

1:36.063 

1:37.130 

1:34.215 

1:41.503 

1:42.898 

1:41.310 

1:31.700 

1:43.494 

1:33.094 

1:44.669 

1:56.083 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:31.700) for FS by Jon Staudacher. 

New Track Record (1:36.063) for FM by Steve Johncock. 

Printed: 5/21/2016 3:17:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.213 

Avg. Speed 

73.850 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.103 

Best Speed 

86.462 

Best Lap by 

27 - James Cain 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4218-S

Great Lakes Division SCCA Spring Sprints 

GP2-ASR,P1,P2,S2,FA,FC,CFC,FM,FS,FB,FE   

Gp2 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:19:58 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/21/2016 02:10 PM 

2016 GLD Spring Sprints Double Regional

Final Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

3 

5 

2 

6 

4 

DNS 

No. 

27 

33 

42 

18 

89 

63 

72 

66 

19 

15 

20 

4 

14 

51 

60 

55 

8 

21 

Class 

P1 

FE 

FC 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FC 

CFC 

FE 

CFC 

FM 

ASR 

CFC 

FC 

FM 

FC 

FE 

FS 

Name 

James Cain 

Hanna Zellers 

Steve Myers 

Daniel Smith 

Tim Gaffney 

Jason Bach 

David Howe 

Tyler Woods 

Barry Luterek 

Curtis Easterling 

Steve Johncock 

Danny Moon 

James Dopirak 

Michael Tanner 

Thomas Peet 

Carlos Franca 

Charles Duncan 

Jon Staudacher 

Hometown 

Hartland MI 

Granger IN 

Saline MI 

Pendleton IN 

Birmingham MI 

Toledo OH 

Farmington Hills MI 

Rockford MI 

Waterloo IA 

Livonia MI 

Bellevue MI 

Fremont MI 

Oxford MI 

Lansing MI 

Haslett MI 

Ortonville MI 

Cottage Grove WI 

Kawkawlin MI 

 Region 

DET 

SBR 

DET 

IND 

DET 

NOW 

DET 

WMR 

Milw 

DET 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

BVR 

DET 

Member ID 

381530 

454717 

71045 

479334 

302186 

208732 

479321 

479879 

486332 

486192 

351458 

89168 

385380 

465021 

107897 

223775 

211466 

332161 

Make/Model 

Staudacher S12 

Van Diemen FE 

Van Diemen RF00 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen RF 00 

VanDiemen RF99 

Carbir DS3 

Van Diemen RF-93-1967 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Crossle 63f 

Star Mazda FM 

Saker RapX 

Van Diemen RF90 

Carbir DS3 FC 

Star Mazda FM 

VanDiemen RF-99 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Staudacher S16 

Sponsor 

Hanna Zellers Motorsports 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Abrasive Products/Bald Spot Sports 

Autoextremist.com 

Swift Personnel Solutions 

Boss Motorsports 

Dave and Sue Bloemsma 

Team Johncock LLC 

Hi-Tech Fasteners Inc. 

SAD Fabrication 

Team Johncock LLC 

Metrics Unlimited 

advanced building corp 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

7 

3 

Total Tm 

23:15.325 

23:31.475 

23:32.106 

23:51.243 

23:56.769 

24:05.450 

24:05.637 

24:08.981 

24:26.636 

24:28.731 

24:52.888 

23:49.368 

24:03.194 

24:14.698 

23:28.423 

11:06.083 

16:30.768 

Best Tm 

1:30.294 

1:32.885 

1:32.761 

1:33.550 

1:33.715 

1:34.731 

1:34.061 

1:34.854 

1:33.579 

1:36.107 

1:37.442 

1:40.198 

1:39.798 

1:41.570 

1:43.984 

1:33.229 

1:43.878 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/23/2016 7:05:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.150 

Avg. Speed 

82.819 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.294 

Best Speed 

85.321 

Best Lap by 

27 - James Cain 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4219-S

Great Lakes Division SCCA Spring Sprints 

GP2-ASR,P1,P2,S2,FA,FC,CFC,FM,FS,FB,FE   

Gp2 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:19:20 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/22/2016 01:10 PM 

2016 GLD Spring Sprints Double Regional

Final Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

DNS 

No. 

37 

60 

16 

98 

44 

95 

68 

8 

82 

13 

22 

45 

72 

Class 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

T2 

ITR 

AS 

AS 

STO 

GT2 

Name 

Danny Kellermeyer 

Tom Balanowski 

Gordon Hunt 

Andreas Fuchs 

Matt Chojnacki 

David Ours 

Boris Tirpack 

Todd Napieralski 

Lance Hancock 

Gregory Schott 

Anton Savinov 

Cliff Sigmann 

Gary Burnside 

Hometown 

Ortonville MI 

Clarkston MI 

Luna Pier MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Marshall MI 

Enon OH 

Chelsea MI 

Michigan City IN 

Waterford MI 

Southfield MI 

Waterford MI 

Byron Center MI 

 Region 

DET 

DET 

FWR 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

WOR 

DET 

SBR 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

WMR 

Member ID 

153686 

498423 

68917 

487950 

463746 

72978_1 

16495 

399680 

500500 

498122 

444880 

284029 

319792_1 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Panoz GTS 

BMW M3 

Cadillac CTS - V 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge Charger 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Corvette Central/Hawk/Matick 

Competition Graphics 

Keirn Motorsports 

Engines By JB 

TPR/CPP/BSP/SKF 

"Hancock Motorsports 

Engines By JB 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

15 

12 

Total Tm 

24:46.707 

25:20.554 

25:46.934 

25:50.683 

25:59.908 

26:23.133 

25:45.004 

25:49.123 

26:25.007 

26:35.475 

26:00.362 

24:56.937 

Best Tm 

1:35.205 

1:39.053 

1:40.624 

1:42.406 

1:42.118 

1:43.940 

1:47.192 

1:47.518 

1:49.805 

1:49.792 

1:42.288 

1:42.217 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:35.205) for T1 by Danny Kellermeyer. 

New Track Record (1:49.805) for ITR by Lance Hancock. 

#22 AS placed last in class for weight per Chief Steward. 

Printed: 5/21/2016 4:08:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.847 

Avg. Speed 

77.729 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.205 

Best Speed 

80.920 

Best Lap by 

37 - Danny Kellermeyer 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4218-S

Great Lakes Division SCCA Spring Sprints 

GP3-GT1-3,SP,ITE/S/R,AS,T1-2,STO,GTA,SMG 

Gp3 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:04:09 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/21/2016 02:50 PM 

2016 GLD Spring Sprints Double Regional

Final Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

5 

No. 

37 

60 

45 

98 

16 

22 

44 

40 

68 

77 

82 

95 

69 

Class 

T1 

T1 

STO 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

ITR 

AS 

T1 

Name 

Danny Kellermeyer 

Tom Balanowski 

Cliff Sigmann 

Andreas Fuchs 

Gordon Hunt 

Anton Savinov 

Matt Chojnacki 

Richard Ruckh 

Boris Tirpack 

John Blanchard 

Lance Hancock 

David Ours 

Madhur Bawa 

Hometown 

Ortonville MI 

Clarkston MI 

Waterford MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Luna Pier MI 

Southfield MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Wheaton IL 

Enon OH 

Holly MI 

Michigan City IN 

Marshall MI 

Bolingbrook IL 

 Region 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

FWR 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

WOR 

DET 

SBR 

WMR 

CHI 

Member ID 

153686 

498423 

284029 

487950 

68917 

444880 

463746 

322875 

16495 

356916 

500500 

72978_1 

429542 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Charger 

BMW M3 

Panoz GTS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Cadillac CTS - V 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Challenger 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Htop 

Sponsor 

Corvette Central/Hawk/Matick 

Competition Graphics 

Keirn Motorsports 

Engines By JB 

Engines By JB 

Engines by JB 

Hancock Motorsports Kniola Automotive 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Total Tm 

25:09.799 

25:10.639 

25:35.297 

25:50.022 

26:02.247 

26:42.194 

26:48.707 

27:38.863 

25:17.457 

25:42.172 

25:54.300 

23:52.290 

27:07.329 

Best Tm 

1:37.871 

1:38.043 

1:40.033 

1:41.518 

1:40.873 

1:43.606 

1:42.804 

1:43.778 

1:45.498 

1:47.522 

1:49.178 

1:44.301 

2:03.024 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:49.178) for ITR by Lance Hancock. 

Printed: 5/23/2016 7:07:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.840 

Avg. Speed 

76.540 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.871 

Best Speed 

78.716 

Best Lap by 

37 - Danny Kellermeyer 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4219-S

Great Lakes Division SCCA Spring Sprints 

GP3-GT1-3,SP,ITE/S/R,AS,T1-2,STO,GTA,SMG 

Gp3 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:54:31 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/22/2016 01:50 PM 

2016 GLD Spring Sprints Double Regional

Final Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

6 

1 

2 

1 

5 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

6 

1 

7 

3 

5 

4 

7 

7 

6 

8 

5 

7 

No. 

27 

70 

07 

13 

21 

6 

78 

8 

33 

84 

17 

82 

47 

14 

5 

98 

121 

76 

83 

9 

18 

185 

79 

67 

85 

99 

66 

37 

40 

2 

39 

04 

184 

36 

90 

38 

3 

42 

77 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

FP 

STL 

SRF 

ITA 

HP 

EP 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

FP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

GTL 

SRF3 

FP 

HP 

ITA 

SRF 

STL 

HP 

SRF 

ITA 

HP 

Name 

Quinten Nelson 

Adam Winfield 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

David Schacht 

Peter Jankovskis 

Max Koff 

R Mark Carter 

Duane Leinninger 

Don White 

Greg Brinkman 

Eric Kutil 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Randy Shaw 

Jeremiah Reed 

Lee Grimes 

Steve Persichetti 

Glenn F Gehrke 

Glenn Murray 

James  Hardesty 

Keith Wise 

Frank Setili 

Steve Colletti 

Brian Zigler 

Brian Frank 

Ron Copeland 

Scott Mackela 

Bruce Work 

Jameson Savage 

Jason Kubasak 

Tim Silver 

Bruce Frank 

JT Murray 

Craig Blackwell 

Michael Mulvaney 

Scott Hileman 

Lance McCartney 

Sean Duncan 

Erick Zanner 

Hometown 

Newark OH 

Boca Raton Fl 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Noblesville IN 

Lisle IL 

Ypsilanti Mi 

Kent OH 

Brighton MI 

Howell MI 

Cincinnati OH 

Columbus OH 

Oak Park MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Cardington OH 

Burlington KY 

Camlachie ON 

Davisburg MI 

Grove City OH 

Xenia OH 

Newark OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Dayton OH 

Columbus OH 

Eaton OH 

Maumee OH 

Lake Orion MI 

New Springfield OH 

Grand Rapids MI 

Trout Valley IL 

Cincinnati OH 

Crystal Lake IL 

Grove City OH 

Carmel IN 

Farmington Hills MI 

New Albany OH 

Westerville OH 

Portage MI 

Columbus OH 

 Region 

OVR 

NEO 

NEO 

Milw 

IND 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

WMR 

CIN 

FLR 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

CKY 

WNY 

DET 

OVR 

WOR 

OVR 

DET 

WOR 

OVR 

CIN 

OVR 

DET 

NEO 

WMR 

CHI 

CIN 

CIN 

OVR 

IND 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

Member ID 

436421 

417878 

341977 

352618 

300649_1 

337818 

436545 

298753 

336157 

464327 

464843 

455401 

105790 

474342 

416825 

78643-1 

330743 

443232 

176823 

231960_1 

419025 

165803_1 

442453 

123384 

156803 

460426 

298758_1 

473196 

93964 

403610 

452382 

495349 

481727 

292257 

312533_4 

473003 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Honda civic si 

Honda Civic Hatchback 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra   

Acura Integra LS 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda Crx 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Honda civic si 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Honda CRX 

Volkswagen gti 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Honda CRX Si 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport/Jae's Towing & Recovery 

DonateStuff.com 

DonateStuff.com 

ISPros Inc. 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

1800 Racing 

Auto Assets 

AG Racing 

Auto Europe 

Best-One Tire & Service 

100 Speed Driving Events 

5th St Brewpub Dayton OH/Hi Mom 

Auto Innovations 

Collettimotorsports 

Kirkwood Racing 

FAST Racing/ Valvsys 

Honda Ron Racing Rentals 

Work Racing 

Kotequip 

D&S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Jeri Silver 

FAST Racing 

WATRacing.com 

Alliance Autosport 

5:01 Motor Sports 

JDM Investment Counsel/Electric Power & Control 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

25:45.681 

25:56.958 

25:57.313 

26:05.781 

26:17.275 

26:22.879 

26:23.348 

26:38.760 

27:09.947 

27:24.494 

26:35.890 

26:37.538 

26:38.901 

26:40.463 

26:50.929 

27:01.680 

27:38.958 

23:29.452 

25:52.205 

25:59.751 

26:01.849 

26:22.073 

26:30.239 

26:32.225 

26:33.696 

26:40.687 

27:05.620 

27:12.027 

25:46.169 

19:58.831 

26:30.851 

27:09.035 

20:14.921 

10:49.721 

8:32.699 

1:09.155 

Best Tm 

1:40.959 

1:40.992 

1:41.459 

1:42.204 

1:41.502 

1:42.166 

1:43.956 

1:43.105 

1:45.423 

1:46.514 

1:50.538 

1:46.551 

1:47.741 

1:47.565 

1:48.884 

1:49.092 

1:51.127 

1:44.950 

1:50.960 

1:53.093 

1:51.633 

1:53.274 

1:54.466 

1:52.597 

1:52.370 

1:52.724 

1:56.783 

1:55.517 

1:57.986 

1:40.538 

2:13.874 

2:09.436 

1:52.122 

1:51.042 

1:49.041 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/21/2016 4:39:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.277 

Avg. Speed 

74.763 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.538 

Best Speed 

76.628 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jason Kubasak 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4218-S

Great Lakes Division SCCA Spring Sprints 

GP4-EP,FP,HP,GTL,ITA,IT7,STU,STL,SPU,SRF 

GP4 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:41:37 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/21/2016 03:30 PM 

2016 GLD Spring Sprints Double Regional

Final Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

5 

2 

3 

3 

4 

6 

4 

5 

5 

2 

1 

6 

7 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

21 

70 

07 

6 

2 

13 

78 

76 

8 

33 

84 

36 

17 

82 

47 

14 

98 

5 

121 

83 

184 

183 

38 

67 

9 

79 

37 

99 

66 

42 

39 

18 

04 

90 

85 

185 

40 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

HP 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

HP 

ITA 

HP 

ITA 

STL 

HP 

HP 

ITA 

FP 

EP 

HP 

STL 

FP 

STL 

GTL 

Name 

Quinten Nelson 

David Schacht 

Adam Winfield 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Peter Jankovskis 

Jason Kubasak 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Max Koff 

Glenn F Gehrke 

R Mark Carter 

Duane Leinninger 

Don White 

Craig Blackwell 

Greg Brinkman 

Eric Kutil 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Randy Shaw 

Lee Grimes 

Jeremiah Reed 

Steve Persichetti 

Glenn Murray 

JT Murray 

Justin Hille 

Scott Hileman 

Brian Zigler 

James  Hardesty 

Steve Colletti 

Bruce Work 

Ron Copeland 

Scott Mackela 

Sean Duncan 

Tim Silver 

Keith Wise 

Bruce Frank 

Michael Mulvaney 

Brian Frank 

Frank Setili 

Jameson Savage 

Hometown 

Newark OH 

Noblesville IN 

Boca Raton Fl 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Lisle IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Ypsilanti Mi 

Davisburg MI 

Kent OH 

Brighton MI 

Howell MI 

Carmel IN 

Cincinnati OH 

Columbus OH 

Oak Park MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Burlington KY 

Cardington OH 

Camlachie ON 

Grove City OH 

Grove City OH 

Belleville MI 

New Albany OH 

Columbus OH 

Xenia OH 

Dayton OH 

New Springfield OH 

Maumee OH 

Lake Orion MI 

Portage MI 

Cincinnati OH 

Newark OH 

Crystal Lake IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Eaton OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Grand Rapids MI 

 Region 

OVR 

IND 

NEO 

NEO 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

WMR 

IND 

CIN 

FLR 

DET 

DET 

CKY 

OVR 

WNY 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

WOR 

WOR 

NEO 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

CIN 

OVR 

CIN 

DET 

CIN 

DET 

WMR 

Member ID 

436421 

300649_1 

417878 

341977 

337818 

473196 

352618 

436545 

330743 

298753 

336157 

464327 

495349 

464843 

455401 

105790 

474342 

78643-1 

416825 

443232 

452382 

452648 

292257 

442453 

176823 

165803_1 

298758_1 

156803 

460426 

312533_4 

93964 

231960_1 

403610 

481727 

123384 

419025 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic SI 

Honda civic si 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen gti 

Acura Integra LS 

Honda Civic Hatchback 

Acura Integra   

Mazda Miata 

Honda Crx 

Honda CRX 

Honda CRX Si 

MG Midget 

Mazda RX-7 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Honda CRX 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport/Jae's Towing & Recovery 

DonateStuff.com 

DonateStuff.com 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

D&S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

ISPros Inc. 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

1800 Racing 

Auto Assets 

AG Racing 

Auto Europe 

100 Speed Driving Events 

Best-One Tire & Service 

Kirkwood Racing 

5th St Brewpub Dayton OH/Hi Mom 

Collettimotorsports 

Work Racing 

Honda Ron Racing Rentals 

5:01 Motor Sports 

Jeri Silver 

Auto Innovations 

FAST Racing 

WATRacing.com 

FAST Racing/ Valvsys 

Kotequip 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

6 

4 

Total Tm 

22:08.067 

22:11.495 

22:14.846 

22:17.294 

22:20.638 

22:26.913 

22:29.275 

22:31.919 

22:51.732 

22:56.642 

23:00.697 

23:02.840 

23:06.010 

23:07.957 

23:09.381 

23:14.713 

23:21.337 

23:23.595 

23:27.165 

23:30.162 

23:31.890 

23:34.770 

23:37.112 

22:23.796 

22:38.411 

22:41.176 

22:44.627 

22:44.628 

22:53.507 

22:56.010 

22:58.700 

23:11.719 

23:17.730 

22:35.378 

11:28.867 

9:34.994 

Best Tm 

1:40.430 

1:40.374 

1:40.887 

1:40.895 

1:41.674 

1:40.267 

1:42.116 

1:42.182 

1:44.845 

1:42.357 

1:46.806 

1:46.957 

1:46.691 

1:46.822 

1:46.271 

1:47.326 

1:48.009 

1:48.423 

1:48.613 

44.876 

1:49.762 

1:49.426 

1:46.602 

1:53.377 

1:52.806 

1:55.326 

1:52.936 

1:54.066 

1:54.698 

1:55.649 

1:53.854 

1:59.935 

1:52.718 

2:10.134 

1:48.451 

1:57.228 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:42.182) for SRF by Max Koff. 

#37 and #121 no working transponder.  Manually assigned. 

Printed: 5/23/2016 7:07:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.428 

Avg. Speed 

63.810 

Best Lap Tm 

44.876 

Best Speed 

171.673 

Best Lap by 

121 - Steve Persichetti 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4219-S

Great Lakes Division SCCA Spring Sprints 

GP4-EP,FP,HP,GTL,ITA,IT7,STU,STL,SPU,SRF 

Gp4 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:31:41 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/22/2016 02:30 PM 

2016 GLD Spring Sprints Double Regional

Final Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

No. 

43 

27 

12 

10 

127 

62 

21 

2 

24 

124 

5 

3 

79 

7 

6 

Class 

F5 

CFF 

CFF 

CFF 

F5 

FF 

FST 

FV 

F5 

FV 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

Name 

Aaron Ellis 

Phil Kingham 

Robert Reilly Harris 

David Harmison 

Barry Luterek 

Robert Gross 

Ayrton Criss 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Mo Makki 

Don Taylor 

Carl Maier 

Jeff DeLong 

Zak Morvik 

Sven de Vries 

Phil Yaccarino 

Hometown 

Farmington MN 

Dexter MI 

Ashland OH 

Milan MI 

Waterloo IA 

Washington TWP MI 

Davisburg MI 

Livonia MI 

Dearborn MI 

Hoffman Estates IL 

Grand Prairie TX 

Atlanta GA 

Union KY 

Auburn MI 

Troy MI 

 Region 

LOL 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

Tex 

Atl 

CIN 

SVR 

DET 

Member ID 

192171 

196239 

474020 

112736_1 

486332 

484119 

483580 

373614 

475178 

16220 

232636 

490696 

475744 

478932 

86770 

Make/Model 

Ellis AE13 

Zink Z-10C 

Ford Gemini 

Royale RP-21 

Wildcat F600 

Piper DL 7 

BRD Formula First BRD 

Vector AM-1 

KBS FDS006 

Speedsport 

Scorpion F600 

KBS 

FDS 004 

FDS Mk8 FDS002 

Citation FV 

Sponsor 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Mantac LLC 

Hoosier/Thanks Dave Brown! 

Winding Road Racing 

Hoosier/Vector Racecars 

Maxx Fuels/ Gulf Oil 

Social Security 

Metalloid Texas 

Satellite Racing 

Yaccarino Motorsports 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

3 

Total Tm 

25:52.965 

26:06.945 

26:07.051 

26:51.728 

27:22.494 

26:15.724 

26:24.857 

27:24.835 

25:13.340 

25:55.480 

25:59.527 

26:37.714 

27:41.750 

16:01.573 

8:22.573 

Best Tm 

1:35.004 

1:35.456 

1:35.927 

1:39.012 

1:39.629 

1:43.449 

1:44.999 

1:45.027 

1:48.350 

1:50.737 

1:45.761 

1:50.661 

1:50.543 

1:35.922 

1:58.294 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:43.442) for FF by Robert Gross. 

New Track Record (1:44.999) for FST by Ayrton Criss. 

New Track Record (1:35.455) for CFF by Phil Kingham. 

Printed: 5/21/2016 5:29:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.980 

Avg. Speed 

74.412 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.004 

Best Speed 

81.091 

Best Lap by 

43 - Aaron Ellis 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4218-S

Great Lakes Division SCCA Spring Sprints 

GP5-FV,F4,F5,F6,FST,FF,CFF 

GP5 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:40:01 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/21/2016 04:10 PM 

2016 GLD Spring Sprints Double Regional

Final Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

6 

7 

DQ 

No. 

12 

27 

10 

43 

5 

124 

24 

7 

62 

21 

127 

3 

79 

2 

Class 

CFF 

CFF 

CFF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FST 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

Name 

Robert Reilly Harris 

Phil Kingham 

David Harmison 

Aaron Ellis 

Carl Maier 

Don Taylor 

Mo Makki 

Sven de Vries 

Robert Gross 

Ayrton Criss 

Barry Luterek 

Jeff DeLong 

Zak Morvik 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Hometown 

Ashland OH 

Dexter MI 

Milan MI 

Farmington MN 

Grand Prairie TX 

Hoffman Estates IL 

Dearborn MI 

Auburn MI 

Washington TWP MI 

Davisburg MI 

Waterloo IA 

Atlanta GA 

Union KY 

Livonia MI 

 Region 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

Tex 

CHI 

DET 

SVR 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

Atl 

CIN 

DET 

Member ID 

474020 

196239 

112736_1 

192171 

232636 

16220 

475178 

478932 

484119 

483580 

486332 

490696 

475744 

373614 

Make/Model 

Ford Gemini 

Zink Z-10C 

Royale RP-21 

Ellis AE13 

Scorpion F600 

Speedsport 

KBS FDS006 

FDS Mk8 FDS002 

Piper DL 7 

BRD Formula First BRD 

Wildcat F600 

KBS 

FDS 004 

Vector AM-1 

Sponsor 

Mantac LLC 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Metalloid Texas 

Social Security 

Maxx Fuels/ Gulf Oil 

Satellite Racing 

Winding Road Racing 

Hoosier/Thanks Dave Brown! 

Hoosier/Vector Racecars 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

9 

8 

1 

8 

Total Tm 

42:51.790 

42:59.721 

43:20.059 

43:35.835 

43:11.699 

43:45.633 

44:12.609 

36:15.022 

35:37.929 

2:09.663 

17.206 

17.588 

35:52.362 

Best Tm 

1:36.056 

1:36.186 

1:37.858 

1:36.481 

1:44.572 

1:49.928 

1:51.403 

1:36.643 

1:42.757 

1:51.244 

0.000 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#2 FV disqualified for changing tires on BFA per Chief Steward. 

New Track Record (1:42.757) for FF by Robert Gross. 

Printed: 5/22/2016 5:24:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.931 

Avg. Speed 

38.943 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.056 

Best Speed 

80.203 

Best Lap by 

12 - Robert Reilly Harris 

SANCTION #16-RQ-4219-S

Great Lakes Division SCCA Spring Sprints 

GP5-FV,F4,F5,F6,FST,FF,CFF 

GP5 Points Race 2 

Race started at 15:29:56 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/22/2016 03:10 PM 

2016 GLD Spring Sprints Double Regional

Final Race Results
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